
<mT ctrt{e1< Tqrt{ GfrBIQ{ QBffiE,<t(qtrc.t
> 8 /o{, - ) 8 /a.e, "i-fl?I, fr-<:t-<- : 1., ul-TI- 5 a. ) {,

etr<c www. bsmrmu.edu.bd

. INVITATION FOR TENDERS

No. B Slvl IIM U/Procrrrement- 3 561 1 O 123 I 2. 2. V tt

(fu'ffi 7,,xficll

Date: lB october 2023

Procurement Section

BSMRMU, Bangladesh

Ministry/Division Ministry of Education

Procuring Entity Name Baneabandhu Sheikh Muiibur Rahman Maritime Universitv (BSMRMU)

Procurlng Entity District Dhaka, Bangladesh

Tender lnvitation for Procurement of Marine Fisheries & Aquaculture Lab lnstruments

lnvitation Reference No BSMRMU Open Tender No- 10/2023-2024

Date 17 October 2023

KEY INFORMATION

Procurement Method Open Tender Method (National)

FUNDING INFORMATION

Budget and Source of Funds Government of Ba ngladesh

PARTICULAR IN FORMATION

Tender Last selling Deadline 01 November 2023, 04:00 pm

Tender Submission Deadline 02 November 2023,11.:45 am

Tender Opening Date and Time 02 November 2023, 12:00 pm

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of
Te ndere r

1-. The Tenderer should have a valid trade license, updated VAT and TAX certificate, up to date
bank solvencv and other document as per tender document.

Eva luation Evaluation will be done for each item.

Brief description of goods Details description is avaiiable uuith tender
document

Pkg.

No.

SL

No

ldentification Qty Location Tender Security
Money

Completion
time

GD.

15

I Kieldahl Digestion and Distillation System

As per
TD

BSMRMU 2.o/o of Quotec
Price

L20 days from
the signature
of contract

2 SrrYhlcf eYtra.l
J. ce Box srnall size -10 lit
4. lce Box medium size -15 Iit
5. Analytical []alance

6. Plankton Nst
Precision Weieht Balance

8. l-aminar Air Flow Cabinet
9. Laboratory lncubator (General)

10. Digital Portable Autoclave

Tender document price Tk 1000.00 (non refundable) in the form of Pay Order/
bank draft (MICR) from any Scheduled bank of
Bansladesh in favoun of "BSMRMU General Fund".

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name Designation of official inviting Registrar, BSMR Maritime University, Bangladesh

Address of official inviting tender Registrar Office, BSMRMU, Plot No. 1.4/06-L4/23, Pallabi, Mirpur -12,

D ha ka-12 16

Contract details
Official lnviting tender

Tel No :

0t76972L0r0
Fax No:

02-5805 1010

Web: www,bsmrmu.edu.bd

e-mail: procurement@ bsmrmu.edu.bd'

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.

-


